HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 44 by Representative Horton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "consist of" and before "trustees" delete "fifteen" and insert
- 3 "twelve"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "(a) (i) Two active firefighters who are members of the Professional Fire Fighters
- Association, who shall be are members of the system, and who shall be elected by a majority
- 8 of the officers of the association as follows: active firefighters of the system."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 10 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 24 and insert the following:
- 11 "(b) (ii) A fire chief who is chief of a fire department participating in the system and
- who is a member of the system, shall be elected in December, 1988 by a majority of the fire
- chiefs of fire departments participating in the system, to take office January 1, 1989, to serve
- 14 until January 1, 1991, and his successor shall be elected for a term of five years,
- 15 commencing on January 1, 1991. Two members of the Louisiana Fire Chiefs Association
- who are members of the system shall be elected by a majority of the officers of the
- 17 association. '

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, delete lines 3 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "(e) (v) A retiree Two retirees of the system, who shall be elected by a majority vote
- 21 of the members of the board from at least three nominees submitted by the retired members
- 22 <u>and beneficiaries</u> of the system, for a term of five years, commencing on January 1, 1989.
- 23 (f)"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(vii)" to "(vi)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "(viii)" to "(vii)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 13, after "(ii)," and before "of this" change "(v), or (vi)" to "or (v)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 3, line 14, after "(ii)" and before "such" delete "Three" and insert "Two"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 3, line 14, after "years;" and before "shall" delete "three" and insert "two"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 3 On page 3, line 15, after "and" and before "shall" delete "three" and insert "two"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 3, line 18, after "(ii)," and before "who has" change "(v), or (vi)" to "or (v)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 4, line 6, after "(ii)," and before "as provided" change "(v), or (vi)" to "or (v)"